# 900311594 01/02/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900310069

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Tree Capital Holdings, Inc.		12/08/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C&A IP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2 Bergen Turnpike
City:	Ridgefield Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07660
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3716682	BRILLIANT	
Registration Number:	0802688	CALTAR	
Registration Number:	0806704	CALUMET	
Registration Number:	1836069	TURBOFILTER	
Registration Number:	3116803	TRAVELITE	
Registration Number:	3463063	CALUMET PROSPEC	
Registration Number:	3528767	CALUMET PRECISION DUSTER	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 201-881-1889

Email: colleen.marksense@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: C&A IP Holdings, LLC Address Line 1: 2 Bergen Turnpike

Address Line 4: Ridgefield Park, NEW JERSEY 07660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen M. Sarenpa
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen M. Sarenpa/

TRADEMARK 900311594 REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0772 DATE SIGNED: 01/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4
source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif
source=CoverSheet (2)#page1.tif
source=Resubmitted Assignment#page1.tif

source=Resubmitted Assignment Schedule#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0773

# OP \$190.00 371668

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Tree Capital Holdings, Inc.		12/08/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C&A IP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2 Bergen Turnpike
City:	Ridgefield Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07660
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3716682	BRILLIANT	
Registration Number:	0802688	CALTAR	
Registration Number:	0806704	CALUMET	
Registration Number:	1836069	TURBOFILTER	
Registration Number:	3116803	TRAVELITE	
Registration Number:	3463063	CALUMET PROSPEC	
Registration Number:	3528767	CALUMET PRECISION DUSTER	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 201-881-1889

Email: colleen.marksense@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: C&A IP Holdings, LLC Address Line 1: 2 Bergen Turnpike

Address Line 4: Ridgefield Park, NEW JERSEY 07660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen M. Sarenpa
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen M. Sarenpa/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0774

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of <u>December</u>, 2014 between Green Tree Capital Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation doing business at 2 Bergen Turnpike, Ridgefield Park, New Jersey 07660 (Assignor) and C&A IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, doing business at 2 Bergen Turnpike, Ridgefield Park, New Jersey 07660 (Assignee) and;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A, together with all common law rights therein as well as the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all common law rights therein as well as the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

GREEN TREE CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC	GREEN	TREE	CAPITAL	HOLDINGS.	INC.
----------------------------------	-------	------	---------	-----------	------

Chaim Piekarski, President

**C&A IP Holdings, LLC** 

Date: 17/8/14

Chaim Piekarski, Executive Vice President

REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0775

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
BRILLIANT	3,716,682	United States
CALTAR	802,688	United States
CALUMET	806,704	United States
TURBOFILTER	1,836,069	United States
TRAVELITE	3,116,803	United States
CALUMET PROSPEC	3,463,063	United States
CALUMET PRECISION DUSTER	3,528,767	United States

**RECORDED: 12/15/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0776